



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012**

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.** Petitioners

Through : Mr Jagjit Singh and Mr Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through : Mr Peeyoosh Kalra and Ms Sona
Babbar, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr D.Rajeshwar Rao and Mr
Gyanendra Chaturvedi, Advocates for
R-2 & 3.
Mr Nalin Tripathi and Ms Sampa
Sengupta Ray, Advocates for R-
4/SMDC.
Mr Anupam Varma, Mr Nikhil
Sharma and Mr Devashish Marwah,
Advocates for R-5.
Ms Mini Pushkarna and Ms Anushruti
and Mr Varendhara Nayyar,
Advocates for EDMC.
Mr Daleep Dhyani, Advocate for R-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **09.05.2017**

**W.P.(C) 6211/2012 & CM Nos.16668/2012(interim direction),
5537/2017(on b/o. R-5 for direction)**

None appears for respondent No.6/ State of U.P.

Issue notice to the counsel appearing for respondent No.6 –



State of U.P., returnable on 04th August, 2017.

In the meantime, respondent No.9 shall file response to the CM No.5537/2017 within a period of four weeks.

List on 04th August, 2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 09, 2017/“§n”