

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012 & CM APPL. Nos. 5537/2017, 16668/2012 and 27920/2017

HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh with Mr. Preety
Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Throug Mr. Nalin Tripathi with Ms.

Sampa Sengupta, Advocate for UOI

Mr. D Rajeshwar Rao with Mr.

Gyanendra Chaturvedi, Advocate

For R-2 and 3

Mr. Anupam Varma, Advocate for
R-5

Mr. Pradeep Misra with Mr. Daleep
Dhyani, Advocate for R-9

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Stg.

Counsel/SDMC with Ms. Vasundhara

Nayyar & Ms. Anushruti, Advocate

For EDMC

Mr. Anil Mittal with Mr. Kamal

Aggarwal, Advocate for State of UP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **04.08.2017**

Mr. Jagjit Singh submits that for the purposes of demarcation, a petition under Article 32 of the Constitution of India has since been filed. As prayed, adjourned to 12th April, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 04, 2017/P