



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012, CM Nos. 16668/2012, 5537/2017 & 27920/2017**
HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv. with Mr.
Nikhil Sharma & Mr. Vinam Gupta,
Adv. for R-5
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv. with Ms.
Komal Aggarwal, Adv. for R-6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
ORDER
% **12.04.2018**

Renotify on 18th October, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 12, 2018/ak