



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012 & CM APPL. Nos. 16668/2012, 5537/2017,
27920/2017

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION
(REGD.) & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through : Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Ms. Shilpa Dewan, Advocate for
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for EDMC/R4 with
Ms. Swagata, Advocate.

Mr. Anupam Varma & Mr. Nikhil
Sharma, Advocates for R5/BSES.
Mr. Pradeep Mishra & Mr. Daleep
Dhyani, Advocates for R9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

22.10.2018

CM APPL. 27920/2017

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 9 accepts notice
and submits that he has not received a copy of the present application.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy
of the present application during the course of the day today.



Let a reply to this application be filed within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.01.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

OCTOBER 22, 2018

j