

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012, CM Nos. 16668/2012 & 5537/2017
HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv. with
Mr. Preet Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. with
Mr. Amar Lal, Adv. for GNCTD
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, SC for EDMC
with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan &
Ms. Shiva Pandey, Adv. for R-4
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhishek Pundir, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma & Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv. for
R-5
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-10/DERC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

15.03.2019

Notice to respondent No.12 –U.P. Regulatory Commission (as per amended memo of parties) is still awaited. Let fresh notice including dasti notice be issued to the respondent No.12 (as per amended memo of parties), returnable on 29th April, 2019.

Liberty is with the petitioners as well as respondent No.5 to serve the Standing Counsel of the State of Uttar Pradesh in the Supreme Court.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 15, 2019/ak