



\$~A-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012 and CM APPL. Nos. 16668/2012 & 5537/2017
HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ORS. Petitioner
Through Mr.Jagjit Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr.Anupam Verma, Mr.Nikhil
Sharma, Mr.Aditya Gupta and
Ms.Shivali Rawat, Advs. for BYPL
Ms.Mrinalini Sen, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr.C.K.Rai, Adv. for R-11
Mr.Daleep Dhyan, Adv. for R-9
Ms.Pratima K.Gupta, Adv. for DERC.
Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for EDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH
ORDER
% **23.10.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave for the first half.

List on 24.03.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

OCTOBER 23, 2019