



\$~94

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6211/2012

HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh and Mr. Vipin
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Advocate for R-1
to R-3.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel with
Ms. Khushboo Nahar and Ms. Latika Malhotra,
Advocates for the EDMC.

Mr. Buddy Rangandhan, Mr. Anupam Verma,
Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Mr. Aditya Gupta,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

14.01.2022

%

CM. APPL. 44479/2021

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. None appears for respondent No.9.
3. Issue notice of default to respondent No.9, in addition through counsel, returnable on 15.07.2022.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through e-mail by the Court Master.

JANUARY 14, 2022/NA

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J