



\$~134

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012**

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.** Petitioners

Through: None.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel
for EDMC with Ms. Khushboo Nahar,
Ms. Latika Malhotra and Ms. Shikha
Baisoya, Advocates.
Mr. Jagjit Singh, Sr. Counsel with Mr.
Preet Singh, Mr. Vipin Chaudhary and
Ms. Kalyani Arora, Advocates.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Pooja
Gupta, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate for
respondent No.5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.04.2022

%

1. In view of the Special Division Bench called to be convened, this matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 26, 2022/ga

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)