



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012**

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.** Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for
DERC.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Priyansha
Singh, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Pradeep Misra and Mr. Daleep
Dhyani, Advocates for respondent
No.9.
Mr. Sumit Panwar, Advocate for
respondent No.11.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Mr. Manu Tiwari,
Advocates for Applicant/BRPL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
15.07.2022

%

CM APPL. 44479/2021

1. Renotify on 22.11.2022.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 15, 2022/ga

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)