



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012
HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS. Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Azad Bansala, Advocate
Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, Advocate for MCD
Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma,
Mr. Aditya Gupta and Ms. Manu Tiwari,
Advocates for respondent No.5
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Advocate for respondent No.9
Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate for respondent No.11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

CM APPL. 13258/2023 (for extension of time to deposit of cost by respondent No.9)

1. By way of the present application filed under Section 151 CPC, the applicant seeks extension of time of one week to deposit the cost.
2. The applicant undertakes to deposit the draft within one week from today.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Let the draft be deposited within one week from today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 20, 2023

na