



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012 and CM APPL.44479/2021**

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS. Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Brijesh Sharma and Mr. Amit
Saxena, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Manoviraj
Singh, Advs. for R/GNCTD.
Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta and Ms.
Khushi Sharma, Advs. for R-4/MCD.
Mr. Anupam Verma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dhingra,
Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv. for R-10.
Mr. C. K. Rai, Ms. Anuradha Rai and
Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta, Advs. for
R-11.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

List on 11.07.2024.

MARCH 7, 2024/AT

SACHIN DATTA, J