



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012**

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.Petitioners**

Through: **Ms. Kanika Agnihotri and Mr.
Abhisek Das, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary and
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Advs. for R-4.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Mr. Anupam
Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms.
Simran Kohli, Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Pradeep Misra and Mr. Daleep
Dhyani, Advs. for R-9.
Mr. C. K. Rai, Ms. Anuradha Roy and
Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta, Advs. for
R-11.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 11.07.2024

CM APPL. 44479/2021 (for directions)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of respondent No.5 seeking urgent directions.
2. However, the petition seems to be of the year 2012.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with relevant judgments, if not already filed



and the same be also kept ready in a hard copy to be presented at the time of the hearing.

5. List this matter for hearing on 12.08.2024.
6. In the meantime, if any of the parties desires to file affidavit etc., let the same be taken on record.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 11, 2024/P