



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6211/2012**

**HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.Petitioners**

**Through: Mr.Amit Saxena, Mr.Nikhil Singla
and Ms.Namrata Bhatia, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr.Anil Soni, CGSC with
Mr.Devvrat Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Sannu, Adv for GNCTD.
Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD
with Ms.Devika Singh, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Kumar Choudhary and
Mr.Sandeep Pandey, Adv for R-4.
Mr.Amit Kapur, Mr.Anupam Varma
and Ms.Simran Kohli, Adv for R-5.
Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv for R-10
Mr.Pradeep Misra & Mr.Daleep
Dhyani, Adv for PVVNL/R-9
Mr.C.K.Rai, Mr.Vinay Kumar Gupta
and Ms.Anuradha Roy, Adv for R-11.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

CM APPL. 44479/2021 (Directions)

1. List on 11.12.2024.
2. The parties are directed to file their written synopsis along with



relevant judgments to be relied upon before the next date of hearing.

3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/MJ