



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012 and CM APPL. Nos. 16668/2012, 5537/2017,
44479/2021 and 4037/2025
HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Koplim K. Kahdnan, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates for
UOI.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary and Mr. Sandeep
Pandey, Advocate for R-4.

Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel for
MCD.

Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Pradeep Misra and Mr. Daleep Dhyani,
Advocates for R-9.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Mr. Anupam Varma and Ms.
Simran Kohli, Advocates for BSES.

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Advocate for R-10.

Mr. C.K. Rai, Ms. Anuradha Roy and Mr. Vinay
Kumar Gupta, Advocates for R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is stated to be out of town.
2. At request, list on 13.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/YA