



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012 and CM APPL. 16668/2012, 5537/2017,
44479/2021 and 4037/2025

HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)
& ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Saxena, Mr. Santosh Kr.
Sharma and Mr. Avishek Dasgupta, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Rajesh
Mishra, Advocates with Mr. Devvrat Yadav, GP
for UOI.

Mr. Pradeep Misra and Mr. Suraj Singh,
Advocates for R9.

Mr. C.K. Rai and Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta,
Advocate for R11.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for GNCTD.

Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel for
MCD.

Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms.
Simran Kohli, Advocates for BSES.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 10.03.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/jg