



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012, CM APPL. 16668/2012, CM APPL. 5537/2017,
CM APPL. 44479/2021 and CM APPL. 41101/2025
HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &
ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.Kushagra Kumar and Mr.Amit Kumar,
Advocates for UOI

Mr.Devvrat Yadav, Advocate

Mr.Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Advocate for MCD

Mr.Amit Kapur, Mr.Anupam, Mr.Nikhil,

Ms.Simran and Mr.Krishan, Advocates for
respondent No.5

Mr.C.K. Rai and Mr.Shiva Singh, Advocates

Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel for MCD

Mr.Tushar Sannu, Advocate for GNCTD with

Mr.Aman Kumar and Ms.Shaoni, Advocates

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Mr.Daleep and Mr.Akshay,
Advocates for respondent No.9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. The present matter has been received on transfer.
2. List on 19.09.2025.
3. In the meantime, the submissions, as directed earlier, be placed on record.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 15, 2025/na