



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6211/2012 & CM APPL. 16668/2012, CM APPL. 5537/2017
CM APPL. 44479/2021, CM APPL. 41101/2025, CM APPL.
59896/2025

HUMAN FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) &

ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv. (through Vc).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv. for
UOI.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani & Ms. Lakshita
Sharma, Advs. for R-9.

Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Aqsa, Advs.
for GNCTD.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Mr. Anupam Varma,
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Ms. Simran Kohli
& Mr. Krishan Singh Rana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he is indisposed on account of medical issues.
3. At request, renotify on 21.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/nk/sg